ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-67C0

Apl‘il 17, 2001 FAX (510) 337-9335

StD #5943 [

Mr. Bruce Bauer

West Coast Vending, Inc.
2142 Livingston St.
Oakland CA 94606

Re: Request to Implement Approved Work Plan at West Coast Vending, 2124 Livingston
St., Oakland CA 94606

Dear Mr. Bauer;

Our office last wrote to you in my May 4, 2000 letter. In this letter, I approved the April 25, 2000
North State Environmental work plan for site characterization of the former 2,000 gallon gasoline
tank. Nearly one year has passed without any apparent action, therefore, our office requests
that you schedule this work within the next 45 days or no later than June 6, 2001,

Please contact this office at least three working days prior to performing this work. The failure to
proceed with this work within the requested time-frame will cause the site to be referred to the
Water Board or District Attormey’s office for enforcement.

You may contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Bunas M e

Barney M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, files
Mr. Brent Wheeler, North State Environmental, 90 South Spruce Ave., Suite V, South San
Francisco, CA 94080

Rqwp2124Livingston
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
May 4, 2000 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Suite 250
StID # 5943 Atameda, CA 94502-6577

{610} 5676700
Mr. Bruce Bauer FAX (510) 337-9335
West Coast Vending, Inc.
2142 Livingston St.

Oakland CA 94606

Re: Work Plan for Site Characterization at West Coast Vending, 2124 Livingston St.,
Oakland CA 94606

Dear Mr, Bauer:

Our office has received and reviewed the April 25, 2000 North State Environmental (NSE)} work
plan for site characterization of the above referenced site. This work plan serves to determine the
extent of petroleum contamination to soil and groundwater from the former 2,000 gallon gasoline
tank, removed on April 1998. It also attempts to determine if there is any contamination from the
underground tank removed from 2040 Livingston St., Baker Art Foundry, which may be affecting
this site.

Although the additional analytical data that exists is not clear ie the location of these samples is
uncertain, it is believed that these additional samples to the north and west of the former 2,000
gallon tank are those identified as NBN 9 and HBW 9°.  These sample results are indicative of
a gasoline release, which has been documented at the referenced site. You are reminded that the
underground tank removal performed at 2040 Livingston St. was “closed” by our office,
therefore, at the time of the removal no further action was requested and the site was deemed a
low risk. It is, therefore, unlikely that off-site contamination is affecting your site.

Up to six temporary borings are proposed around and within the former underground tank pit. It
is assumed that if contamination is not significant in boring B2 then boring B3 will not be
necessary. Although up to three soil samples may be analyzed from each boring, this number
should depend on whether there is any indication of contamination by ficld screening
measurements. Only those samples exhibiting contamination in the field need be considered for
laboratory analysis. A screened slotted casing will be installed within each borehole to allow
groundwater sampling and elevation readings. Prior to taking groundwater elevation reading and
sampling, please purge the temporary well of five casing volumes and take pH and temperature
readings to insure equilibrium. Boring Bl should not be used in groundwater gradient
determination. Soil and groundwater samples will be run for total petroleum hydrocarbons as
gasoline, BTEX, MTBE and total lead. MTBE should be analyzed by EPA Method 8020/8021
initially and if detected, the highest sample should be confirmed using EPA Method 8240 or
8260. One groundwater sample will also be analyzed for total dissolved solids to determine water

quality.

The work plan is accepted with the aforementioned items. Please contact me at (510} 567-6765
prior to this field work.



Mr. Bruce Baver
SHD # 5943

2142 Livingston St.
May 4, 2000

Page 2,

Sincerely,

 Ctho—

Barney M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, files
Mr, Brent Wheeler, North State Environmental, 90 South Spruce Ave., Suite V, South San
Francisco, CA 94080

Wpap2124



ALAMEDA COUNTY ¢
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Sutte 250

Alameds, CA 94502-6577

March 23, 2000 {510) 567-6700
StID # 5943 FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Bruce Bauer

West Coast Vending, Inc.
2124 Livingston St.
QOakland CA 94606

Re: Work Plan Extension for 2124 Livingston St., Oakland CA 94606

Dear Mr. Bauer:

This letter acknowledges the receipt and approves of your consultant’s request for an extension
for the submittal of a work plan to determine the limits of groundwater contamination from the
former gasoline tank at the above referenced property. Your new deadline for work plan
submittal is April 20, 2000. This extension is approved with the condition that this work be
performed within 30 days of our office’s approval.

You may contact me at {510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

Py

Barney M. Chan

erdous Materials Specialist
“B. Chan, files

Mr. B. Wheeler, North State Environmental, 90 S. Spruce, Ste V, South San Francisco 94080
Wpext2124
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March 20, 2000 & gO\‘“\ ",

Mr. Barney M. Chan

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Environmental Health Services

1131 Harbor Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: Project Status Report — West Coast Vending & Food Service Inc., 2124
Livingston Street, Qakland, California

Dear Mr. Chan:

On behalf of Mr. Bruce Bauer and West Coast Vending & Food Service Inc., this
correspondence is to update the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency (ACHCSA)
on the status of the work plan for proposed site characterization activities at the subject

property.

The ACHCSA in letters dated July 16 and November 23, 1999, requested West Coast
Vending to submit a work plan to evaluate the extent of hydrocarbon-affected soil and
potential impact to groundwater in the vicinity of the former 2,000-gallon underground
gasoline storage tank. On March 1, 2000, West Coast Vending contracted North State
Environmental (NSE) to prepare this work plan and to conduct a preliminary site
reconnaissance to map the site and surrounding land usage. NSE conducted the site
reconnaissance on March 7, 2000 and is currently reviewing data from previously submitted
reports associated with the UST removal activities and the subsurface investigation
conducted in 1994, At this time, NSE requests that the ACHCSA extend the deadline for
submittal of the work plan to April 20, 2000.

Please notify us of your decision on this issue. Should you have any questions, please
contact me at your earliest convenience (Direct Line/650.266.4570). In my absence from the
office, ] am available by pager (650.317.0153) and cellular (650.867.7274) service.

Sincerely, — I

North State Environmental
North State Env1r0nmental

W ¢§ Laboratery Services « Waste Mgmt + Consulting
5 ' P

Brent A. Wheeler/ e st _/J
Brent A. Wheeler Consultant / Project Manager "f"’i( wi ,n(j(j

Consultant/Project Manager

(650) 266-4570

PAGER (650) 317-0153
Cc: Mr. Bruce Bauer FAX (650) 266-4360 90 So Spruce, Ste. V

bwheelerNSE@aol.com South San Francisco, CA 94080
Daocs/cort/achesa.be.stat

P.0. Box 5624, South San Francisco, California 94083 / Ph 650-266-4563 Fax 650-266-4560



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES AN

AGENCY 5
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ,

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
November 23, 1999 (510) 567-6700

StID # 5943 (510) 337-9432

Mr, Bruce Bauer

West Coast Vending, Inc.
2142 Livingston St.
QOakland CA 94606

FINAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Re: Request for Work Plan for Subsurface Investigation at 2124 Livingston St.,
Oakland CA 94606

Dear Mr. Bauer;

My last letter, dated July 16, 1999, requested that you submit the previously requested work plan
for additional subsurface investigation to follow-up the April 1998 removal of the former 2,000
gallon gasoline tank. This work plan was to be submitted by August 17, 1999 and the work
requested to be implemented within 30 days of our office’s approval. To date, our office has not
received the requested report.

You were also notified on two additional occasions, in my August 13, 1998 and October 22, 1998
letters, of this same request.

Please submit your work plan to our office within 30 days, or no later than December 23,
1999, In addition, this work should be performed no later than January 24, 2000,

The failure to submit the requested report and perform the required investigation will cause this
case to be referred to the District Attorney Office for enforcement.

You may contact me at {510) 567-6765 if you have any questions,

Sincerely,

&WOM o

Barney M, Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, files
Mr. Leonard Ratto, 848 Ledd Rd., Modesto, CA 95356
Ms. J. Duerig, Alameda County District Attorney Office
FNOV2124



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J, KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

July 16, 1999 (810) 567-6700
StID # 5943 (510) 337-9335 (FAX)
Mr. Bruce Bauer

West Coast Vending, Inc.

2124 Livingston St.

Oakland, CA 94606
SECOND NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Re: Request for Work Plan for Subsurface Investigation at 2124 Livingston St.,
Qakland, CA 94606

Dear Mr. Bauer:

You arc requested to submit the previously requested work plan for additional soil and
groundwater investigation to office within 30 days or by August 17, 1999. In addition, you
should perform the work plan within 30 days of approval. As you are aware, the work plan is
necessary to follow-up the removal of the underground storage tank , which occurred in 1998.

You were notified of this requirement on two separate occasions; in my August 13, 1998 and
October 22, 1998 letters, and to date our office has not received any response from you.

The failure to submit the requested reports as required by the California Underground Storage
Regulations and the Health and Safety Code, may result in civil liability and the referral to the
District Attorney Office for enforcement.

You may contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Barmey M. Chan

Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, files
Mr. Leonard Ratto, 848 Ledd Rd., Modesto, CA 95356
Ms. J. Duerig, Alameda County District Attorney Office
2NOV2124



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577
October 22, 1998 (510) 567-6700
StID # 5943 EAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Bruce Bauer

West Coast Vending, Inc.
2124 Livingston St.
Qakland CA 94606

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Re: Request for Work Plan for Subsurface Investigation at 2124 Livingston St.
Qakland CA 94606

Dear Mr. Bauer:

Our office last wrote to in my August 13, 1998 letter wherein I requested a work plan to
delineate the extent of soil and groundwater contamination from the former 2,000 gallon
gasoline tank at the above referenced site. This was based upon review of the analytical
results from borings advanced by Mr, McNealy around this former tank where it
appeared that the extent of petroleum contamination has not yet been determined.
Therefore, you were requested to submit an investigative work plan to our office by
September 28, 1998. To date, our office has not received the requested report.

Please submit your work plan within 30 days or by November 24, 1998.
You may contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

frcot, 4 o

Barney M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, files
Mr. McNely, McNely Construction Co., 2081 Adams Ave., San Leandro, CA 94577
NOV2124



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
August 13, 1998 (510) 567-6700

StID # 5943 FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Bruce Bauer
West Coast Vending, Inc.
Oakland CA 94606

Re: Request for Work Plan for Site Characterization at 2124 Livingston St., Oakland 94606
Dear Mr, Bauer:

This letter serves to clarify our office’s requirement for the characterization of the above
referenced site. We have still not received a complete copy of the requested report of borings
advanced by Baker Art around the former tank at 2124 Livingston. My observation during my
site visit was that three borings were advanced around the former tank, The information supplied
to me by Mr. McNely contained analytical results for four borings plus results for a stockpile
composite sample. No site map was provided. Even assuming these results represent the borings
and therefore site conditions at the time of the sampling, petroleum contamination was reported
as high as 190 ppm total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg) and 2.1,3.7,2.9 and 8.1 ppm
benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene and xylencs (BTEX), respectively.

As a requisite for site closure after tank removal, you are required to adequately characterize the
site and verify that the site poses no threat to human health or the environment, Upon evaluation
of site information, additional investigation will be required to better characterize the site and
determine the impact of the fuel release to groundwater. Our office recommends using temporary
borings to assess the site. Both soil and groundwater samples should be taken for analysis.

Please submit an appropriate work plan for additional site characterization within 45 days or by
September 28, 1998,

You may contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

ZZIWMM 7%

Barney M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C:B. Chan, files
B. Wheeler, SEMCO, 70 Chemical Way, Redwood City, CA 94063

3rep2izd



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suile 250
July 17, 1998 Alameda, CA 94502-6577
StID #5943 (510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Bruce Bauer
West Coast Vending, Inc.
Oakland CA 94606

Re: Request for Technical Reports for 2124 Livingston St., Oakland CA 94606
Dear Mr, Bauer:

As you are aware, during the removal of the 2,000 gallon gasoline tank at the above site on April
16, 1998, it was apparent that a release of gasoline had occurred. Our office has received and
reviewed the July 1998 HK2, Inc./ SEMCO report. Based upon our review, the stockpile soil
generated from the tank removal used to backfill the pit should not present a problem with lead.
This is supported by the supplemental SPLP test run on the stockpile sample.

However, the soil sample from the east end of the tank, T1-9, exhibited the elevated gasoline
contamination level of 3000 parts per million (ppm). Benzene, toluene, cthylbenzene and xylenes
were found at ND,2,24,190 ppm, respectively. Normally, such concentration of gasoline would
require additional investigation to determine the extent of this release. In an attempt to determine
if further investigation would be necessary, I requested a copy of the results for the borings which
had been advanced around this former tank in 1994 by the neighboring property, Baker Art.
Unfortunately, the reports which have been sent to our office are incomplete. No site map was
provided to identify the location of each boring. Even with this information, it appears that
additional work will be required because of the potential threat to groundwater posed by the
residual contamination,

Please provide a complete copy of the above referenced report regarding the previous borings
advanced at this site. You should then seek the advice of a registered environmental professional
to review all existing site data and provide either a work plan for groundwater investigation or a
rationale for no further work and site closure. Please keep in mind, all conditions for a “low risk”
soil or groundwater site must be met in order to recommend site closure.

Please submit the requested technical reports within 30 days or by August 20, 1998. You may
contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions,

Sincerely,
; M

Barney M. Chan
Hi|7rdous Materials Specialist

CYB. Chan, files
B. Wheeler, SEMCO, 70 Chemical Way, Redwood City, CA 94063

2rep2ldd
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Alameda County Health Care Services
Environmental Protection (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

RE:  Gasoline Tank Removal Activities at West Coast Vending, Inc , 2124 Livingston Street,
Oakland, California (HK2 Project 97-0276)

Dear Mr. Chan:

Please find enclosed our report summarizing the underground storage tank removal activities
performed at West Coast Vending, Inc. at 2124 Livingston Street in Qakland, California. Please call if
you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Brent A, Wheeler
Staff Environmental Scientist

ce: Mr, Bruce Bauer



ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPRRTMENT OF 1131 Harbor say Pkwy

white -env.health Alameda CA 94502
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pink ~files
Hazardous Materials Inspection Form ", "I

Site ID # ﬂ% Site Name WWUM Today's Date_é/ (_7 ?é/
Site Addr ess r?»lou‘/ W

City .@_Z‘_.jk_/__ Zip _Qiéffé Phone

_____ MAX AMT stored 2» 500 Ibs, S5 gal., 200 cft.?

Inspection Cateqories:
. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPCORTER

———_- l. Hazar dous Materals Business Plan, Acutely Hazar dous Materials
Ill. Under gr ound Storage Tanks

*  Calif. Administration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

Comment s
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v Cppwr il 1590 frm e sl e SW.
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ALAMgA COUNTY -ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

e

Date: \("' /“' 75 From: / Mgf-w ﬁ/'j% '&‘
Site Name: wgf &07?'57/ /5’/@//7/5 f/d ¢
Address: Z/Zq W/A}(:,f/rﬂ/j Q/ City: M/L Zip: 924&6

emr s e e S e

To he eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

1.@ N Tanks Removed? # of removed? / Date removed: %"/ é '"? f

2. @ N Samples received? Contamination leyvel: ﬁ[ﬂﬁ ppm

Type of test __$0/5 Mo D
Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

3.@ N Petroleum? Circle Type(s): ¢ Avgas eleaded - efuel oil ejet

o diesel swaste oil ~ ekerosene esolvents

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:

1.  a _1__/ Close the deposit refund case.
b.  _¥~ Account for ALL time you have spent on the case.
c.  _~ Tum in account sheet to Leslie.
Iif there are funds still remaining it is still better to
,Aransfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows
more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to
oversee the site simply because there are funds
remaining!
Remaining DepRef $'s:
DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Leslie? Y N (If no, explain why below.)

2. Submit the completed A and B permit application forms to NORMA. -

3. Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff.

NA: AMOPTRNS.FRM;REV November 21,1995
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w
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Indicate vhether emergency response personns! and sguiprent wers inveived at any nme. 1Tse, &7
Hezardous Materlais noident Repost should be filed with the Srete Office o Bmergerey Services {05
&t 2860 Meudowviww Road. Secramienio, CA 95832, Copizs of the OES renort form mey be ofmined 5
vour locst vnderground storage-ank permtiing seenny  Indicate whether tne OFS report has heep Fled o
of the date of this repory, : ’

LOCAL AGENCY ONLY . ) -
To zvoid fuplcets notification puriuant o Fazlt and Safer Code Ssonon 251805, 5 sovarmpant
employes should s:gn snd dete the form in this blook A signetore herp dogs nct mean that the leakhes
been dotermarmed 10 pose & sigmficant el to ruman hoaldh or safery, onl that notlfical.on procedirer |

have been fplowed 17 required.

REPORTED BY
‘i@r your nome, eleghone sumber. and address.
BUOIDATTY OF AZENCY DA,

RESPOMIIELE PARTY
Enter nams, elephone number. contact person 206 a5
sponsible party would normadly be 0o ok owner

Indicare which parsy vou reprosent and provide -

ress of the paity responsible for the leak. The

SITE LOCATION ‘

Enter information regarding the tank facllin ALz minimure, »ou mwust srovide the Saediy name and 01
adldiess. i

PAPLEMENTING AGENCIES '
Enier names of the local ageney z;mé Regional Water Quality Control Brard involvea. ‘:

SUBSTANCES INVOLYED ' .

Exter the name and guzatity lost'of the hazerdous substance lnvolved. Room is provided for information

on two substances i approprizte, If move! iz w0 subsianses jvaked, Hst the two of most concemn for
cleanup. ) : ' .

Ll
THEUOWVERY/ARBATEMENRT

Provide informeation regardmg e disconery and sbatement of the leal

QOURCE!%LLSM . -

iy .

indicaie source(s) of lesk. Thed¥ bowfeskinditating cause of ok,

{ASE TYPE ’

‘égea&: the case 1y 20 sategony {or thus teal Uheok ope bow ondy Case type is based on the mosi sensiims
esouree effected. For eample, TH0t soll aud ground water have been 2ffacied, cese none will oo
“Crreund Warer . Indice Tirinking Waie ™ valy 1 one of moed maninizal or Somestic water wolils b

been effeciad. iz sndemsipod gt case type ey change upon firther investigation.

CURRENT §TATUS

Inticate the sategory which Dest dewesines the current starus of e case Chack one Box ooty The
response should be relmive o the case svpe” For example. i case 1ype iz “CGround Water™, thens ~Carrens,
Statuy” should reflr wa the status oF the grovnd water mvesiigation or vlganuy, 28 0pposss 1 el of sovt
Bescriptions of aptions follow

No Astion Talen - W0 acHon ‘as been takean by respoasible party beyond intial renor of leak,

Leak bome confivmed - Leak suspected af site. but'has not begn confirmed,

Prejiminary Sile Assesament Worknlage Submatted, - Workplan/proposal requestes offsubznized by
sesporsible party to detesnine whether ground water hes heen, or will be. impacted a5 2 reselt of the
release.

Sreliiingry Sie Assessment Underway - moplementstion of workpian,

Bollution Characterizerion - responsible party is in the process of ity defining the exient of
soparunaton W sed and ground water and assessing impacts on surface andior gronsd water,
Remedistion Plan - remediation plan sehmited svaluating long 1em remediation options. Proposal and

- linplemeniation schadule Tor propnate remediation nptions alo submitted,

Cleanup Underway - implemeniation of remediation plan.

Eiat Jlearyn Monitorine in Frosress —pevindic ground water of olher monitonag at silo, a8 o SLESETY, B
vertfy and/or evaiuate effectivensss of remedial activioes.

i-ase Closes - regional board and focal agency in concurrencs that no further work iy recessary af e sie,

DUPGETANT, THE INFORMATION PROVIDED O THIS FORM 1S INTENDED FOR GENERAL
STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS REPRESENTING THE

GFFICIAL POSITION OF ANY GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY.

Romedial gouion

- Indizate which action have been used 1 cleanuy of somedizie the leak

Deseriptions of opiions Tollow:
134 4

Lap Site ~ mstall horizonts! impermenble laver to reduce rain®lt infiltration

Conramment Barer - instell vertical dike to block horlzontsd movement of cotamingst
Excavate and Disposs remove comammated sofl sng dispose in approved site.

Excavate and Trest - remove contaminated 5o and dispose in aporoved site.

Remove Free Produet - remeve Soating product from water abke,

Pump gnd Tregt Groundwater = generally empiored 1o remove dissolved contarmioants
Epbanced Bioteeradation - use of any available sechaology to promete hacterial detompestion of
Contanmants. '
Repizace Suppls - provide altemative water supply fo affectod parties

Treaiment &t Hookug - insta] water trezoment devices ot each dwelling or other place of use,
ittt SN Uy - u:;t:j}bﬂnf#:; UF DIowels b LAy dir Lﬂlkﬁiﬁgﬁi S

Yenl Soil - bore holes in soll 1o allow volatilzation of contaminante

Mo Agiton Required - insident 1§ minor. requiring o remedi? aciicn,

AT

COLMENTS ~ Use this space to claborate on 213 cspects of the 18eident.

TRE - Sign the form in the space provided.

DISTRIBUTHON

¥ibe [oom is completed By the tank pwnor or his agent. retain he less copy and forracd e remaining

eopies integt o your Tocad tank permiting ageney for diswibution

Y Onginal - Local Tagk Pernitima Agenon

2 Siare Walsr Resourses Conal Board, Division of (lean Waer Programs, Undergroursd Storags
Tenk Program. PG Bos 944212, Sacramentn, CA $4344-3320

3 Regionel Warer Gualiny Contre? Board

4 Loca! Health Officer and Counyy Board of Supervisors or their designe 1o recaive Propusition §3

noltfleations

Orwngrfresnonsisle parly.

L



41" EMERGENCY. . A

[ ves @No

REPORT DATE CASE #

' OI-"‘ NDI;;AL IS»EING‘REP;RT‘ -
_NEMLSZ_Q@&

REPRESENTING
[ vocaLagency [_] oTHeR

) ownEROPERATOR - REGIONAL BOARD °

REPORTED BY

ADDRESS -TG C.\f\ﬂxﬂiéﬂ

Ly

Wrcmsrwmg Tue,

OONTAOTPERSON W @q%w

O UNKNOWN

ARESPONSIALE
PAHTY

AODRESS S ABN !..wmn;&an &\ma:k

Q@K‘ﬁ vs&

; Zip
FACILITY NAME ¢FAPPuc§aLa J .ORERATOR' A " | PHE
. - { et PR PV 1) NI 3 ";-2
§ : V‘ﬁﬂh’ g R "? g, 4 ¥l ; . s
g ADDRESS X - T T ,
W sTRert ey __COuNTY ze.
& | oross BTREET : ===

SUBSTANGES | IMPLEMENTING

CONTAGT PERSON

[7] REMEDIATION PLAN.

[::] cnse CLOSED (OLEANUP OOMPLETED oa UNNECESSARY)

&= | DATE DISCOVERED HOWDWRED 3 mventony comnm. suasuaFAcs uomronma 1. NUISANOE oonnrnons
w 4 E -
= - ? me'rssr TANK REMOVAL, OtHER -~ o o
JOAFEPTLES. tli=] i~ 5 o
Z [oATE E BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLYy .-
g : \
S | W d o 4 @wmown @aeuovacomems @cmsemum REMOVE * E:]mama mpm
HAB DISCHARGE BEEN STOPRED? - ] L] AepaIr TANK [Jctose TANK  FILL INPUACE .CHANGE Pnocenuar-: -
@YES [] N0 FYES,DATE !I !d o o 9 -v‘ DRE,PFA‘;ETMK DDTHE“ ;w, S : . J
SOURGCE OF DIBCHARGE ' | cAusE) ) S .
g% 3 TANK LEAK o UNKNOWN. & ovgnmu. - -1 numnamn.uas - smu. f W
: 3 ] pwmv.km [:j oTHER ‘ [_j CORROSION. ' Liuxnown - o'msn P x
1 1| CHECK ONE ONLY ‘ . - p
35 ] UNDETERMINED [_"_'j son.ouur {] crounowareR m DR\NKNGWATER (CHEOKON'LY IFWATERWELLSHAVEACTUALLY BEENAFFECTED) ?‘
CHECK ONE ONLY . . . -
g 3 NO ACTION TAKEN I:j PRELIMINARY SITE Assessmsmwon«mn suauntreu - Pou_umou CHARAGTERIZATION S
2| Bl teacsemaconFveD Ej PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY [:1 POST.CLEANUP Monn'onmem PRQQRESS 1.
m ! -

CLEANUP UNDERWAY - | L

CHECK APPRG’RMTE ACTION{S)
(903 ADK FOR DETALS)

] carsmeco)

REMEDIAL
ACTION

(L) VACUUM EXTRACT (VE)

[C] CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB)

{71 "EXCAVATE & DISPOSE (E0)
] ExcavaTEa TREATED
[] noacrion nEoumEn(NA;‘ .
_omron___ G 3

I:] REMOVE FREE PHODUCT(FP)

-1 PUMP & TREAT GROUNDWATER (GT)E] REPLA.CE SUPPLY. (RS)
TREATMENTAT HOOKUP (I-IU) ' '

~ ) ENHANGED 8IO nsemmnon un

[:] VENT sou. (VS)

a, 3

COFMENTS

upc&s;m



INSTRUCLIONS

Bigrnd Y
Indicate whether emergency reuponse personne. and equipment wera nedved 2t sy tme so, 2
Fazardous Materals locident Report shonka be filed with the Ssam Giffice of Emmsrganey Serviows {08
a1 2800 Mesdovwview Boad, Secramenie, A 53832, Comes of the O8RS report form mey Be obssined &2
yowr iuted underground storage tank parmisting agency. Tndicate whether the OFES repors a9 been fled as
of the date of dus report, -

LOCAL AGENCY ONLY

To zvoid dupleaie putificeton pursuan o Health and Safeh TUode Section 25180 3. 7 government
employes should sign and date e form I s block, & signatuss here does not mean that tha leak has
baen determined w pose 2 sigaficad dreal o homan bealth o7 s2fory, only dhat nobificerion proceduses
have heen oHowed of vegulred.

REPORTED BY .
Erier Your name. tiephone homber, and address. Indicure which narty vou reprosert and provide
QrABANY OF BELECY TS,

RESPONSIELE PARTY
Enter name. wlephone pumber, contact person, and address of the narw responsible S0 the leak. The
resgonsible parh wouold normally be the tank ownen,

STELOCATION
Enter formation regarting the ank ellity AS s munimum, vou rast provide the Bty nape and i3
address,

IMPLEMENTING AGENCIES
Fuater names of the Iocal 2gency and Regional Water Quailty, Control Roard involved.

SUBSTANCES INYOLVED

Enter the namg and quantity iost of the hazardous subsiance imolved. Room i provided for mformation
on two substances if appropriaie. I more than two subslances leaked, st the tvo of most conesn Hr
cleanip.

NITTT O YA T A TEAEN T

Provide information regarding the discovery and abaternens of the feak.

&Qﬂct@%ﬁ{ ,
Indicate sourcels) of leak. Chesk bow(es) indlcaling cause of leak.

EME

CASE TYTE

Indicate the oase e category for thus seak Check one box oaly, Case Lo 1 based on the s sensitive
resoures affecied. For oxample. i¥both soul and ground waser hove boen effected, cass tyope will be
“Gronnd Water Indicate "Dirikme Water ooly o one of more municipal or domesue waer wells s
avtually been effened. A ~Ground Water” used for deinkung warer, but arly that water wills bave not e
meen affacted it is onearstond thar case ype may change upon futher w esigation

CURRENT 87ATIR

Indicate the category which begt deserives the current states of Lae case. Check one box anly. The
response shoald be relative to the suse ©ope For oxamypie, 1D czse Type is “Ground Water”, then “Curent
Stztus” siorld redlr to Tie statas of e prounc water investigaznion or cleqsy, 25 opposed 3o Lt of soi
Dascrepizons of options llow

ko Action Teken - N zotion Las been taken by meponsible paty bevond smitia rmepan of jeak

ieak eing confirmed - Lesk sspected ot sito, bur Bas not bean sonfinmed

Crafimizen: Site Ascesament Wotkolace Submiged. - Werliplendnroposal requesied o subrmined by
responsible party fo Jetomning whether ground water has bean, or will be. Impactad 2¢ & vesolt of e
e,

Zrelenineuy Site Assessment Underway - Inplementation of workplan.

____ haractesization - responsible party 15w the process of fully definma the exens of
ceatammaiion e s04 and grousd water and esseszing Impacis on surface andfor ground water,
Feinegizuos Plan - vermediation plan submited svaluning long vema rentediation options, Proposal and
unptementation sehadulz for sppropriate reardistion ontiors 2lse submared.

Cleanup Tndgrag, - moplementation of momedwtion plan.

Pog Clewnuy Meonstoring in Progrsss - perindic grouns water or other monitonng ar i, a5 DECPSSETY, 10
verily andeor evaluate effectivonssy of remedial activiics,

Case Closed - regional board end local ageney in concurrence that no farther work is necessary 4 the slic.

PORTANT: THE INFORMATION PROVIDED OF THIS FORM IS INTENDED FOR GENERAL
STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT 10 8E CONSTRUED AS REPRESENTING [HE
CFFICIAL POSITION OF ANY GOVERRKMENTAL AGENCY.

w

Zemodial action
indivaz which zction have beea used to cleanup or remediase the legk
Zescrivtions of options follow:

Lap Site - ingrad horizontal impermesble laver to reduce ranfalil miiration.

Lortaiomeyt Barries - install vertica: dike to block hovizomial movement of comtaminant,
Exemvate and Dispose « remove contasaingled soil and dispose in approved site,

Zxepvale 20d Treatl - remove sontammated soil end dispose in approved sue.

Sgmeve Free Product - remove foating product from waler whle,

Puzp and Trest Groundwater - generally emplon ed 1o remove dissalvad conteminents
Eofranced Bicdegredation - use of any availabls technology to promote hacterial decompostion of
contaminats,

Repizce Supply - provide alieraaive waler susply 1o affacred parites,

Treatment at Hoglup ~ mstal! water greatmen: dovices of each dweliing or other place of use,
Y ECUUID FICTACT - USE PUTPS OF SHOWETS 10 A arr Hirousn sou

Vont Sgil - bore holes 1 soil 1o sflow wolatizetion of contaminants

COMMENTE - Use this space 10 elaboraic on any aspects of the ineiden:
BONATURE ~ Bign the torm i the space nrovided,

AT IR
AT

1the fonr s eompletzd by the tank swoer of 13 pgent. relain be kst copy and Suward the remaimn 4

copies miact i your local tank permutting agercy or Farsution.

¢ Omginel - Local Tank Pernrising Agsncy

3 Stale Water Resowrces Conlrol Board, Division of Cloan Water Programs, L'ndergroumd Stovage
Tank Program, PO, Box 944212, Sacramento, TA 942442120

3. Regiosal Waer Qualiry Control Soard -

5 Locslledlih Officer cnd County Board of Supervisors or thelr designes .o receive Diomosition 55
notitieations

Ommerresponsible party

Lap
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PROTEGHSIAL
HK2. we/semco i

BAPR2Y Py 5,
70 Cukmical Way » Repwoon Crry, CA 94063« (6501 201-1968 + (650)261-0735 Fax : ? lﬁ?

CHNERAL ENGINEERING & FENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS * Licknse No 719103 (A, 13, C57, C61/M40, HAZ, ASE)

April 17,1998

Mr Robert Weston

Alameda County Health Services Agency

[ 131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 (Second Floor)

Alameda. California 94502

RE-  Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release (Leak) / Contamination Site Report

Please find enclosed the UST unauthorized leak report that you requested following tank removal
activities at 2124 Livingston Street in Qakland, Califorma.

Please call if’ you have any questions.
Sincerely,

HK2, Inc./SEMCO

M) Qs

Mark Dysert
Stafl Environmental Scientist

ce Mr. Bruce Bauer. West Coast Vending Inc.



white -env.health
yellow -facility
pink -files

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy.
Sulte 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 547-6700

rd ri fion For

IIl.A BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19}

___ L.immediote Reporing 2103
_ . 2.Bus Plan Stds 28503(b)
___ 3.RR Cars > 30 days 25503.7
_ 4. Inventory Infomolicn 25504(a)
__ 5 ‘nventory Comptele 2130
___ & Emeigeancy Response 25504(b}
__ 7. Troining 25504{c}
___ B, Deflciency 25505(a}
___ 9. Modification 25505(0)
1.8 ACUTELY HAL MATLS
10, Raglsiration Form Fled 28533(a)
11, Farm Complete 25533(b)
12. RMPP Conjents 25534(c)

RERRRRNER

13 Implernent Sch, Reqd? (YIN)
14 OHslte Conseq. Assass. 25524(c)
15. Probable Risk Assessment 25534(d)
14, Pasons Resporsible 25534(g)
17. Certincation 25534()
18 Exampton Request? [Y/N}  25538(b)
19, Trade Secret Requestad? 25538

1il. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23)

GSeneial

1 Pamlt Appilcation

2. Plpeline Leak Datection
3. Records Maintenance
4. Ralsase Repart

5. Closure Plans

25284 (H&S)
25292 (H&S)
272
2651
2670

6, Method

Monltoring lor Exisiing Tonkas

__ 7. Precls Tarx Test

__. B, Invenicry Rec.

__ % SolTasting.
___ 10, Giound Walter.

1) Monthly Test

2) Daly Vadose
Sem-annud grcwater
One trme soh

3) Daty Vadose
Cne tima sols
Anreod tork test

4y Mortthly Gnchwaater
One fima soly

5 Daty ventory
Annud fark testing
Cont pipe laok dat
Vadoss/gndwater mon,

&) Darlly ventory
Arrud tork tesing
Cont plpe leak det

7) Weeldy Tark Gauge
Annud tonk Bing

8) Annual Tark Testing
Daly rventory
%y Other

Data® 2643

2644
2644
2647

Hew Tanks

Rav 8/88

— 11.Monitoi Plon
. 12 Access. Secwe
. 13.Prans Submit

__ 14 AsBult

2632
2524

2m
Date:

2635

Dato:

Contact:
Title:
Signature:

T ST P mi@m@mdav#/a 7
Clty d} h@%ﬂL ——————————————

Phone

Up N@ﬁ

MAX AMT stored > 500 ibs, 55 gal.. 200 ¢ft.?

inspection Calegories:

. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
. Buslness Plans, Acute Hozardous Materlals
ill. Underground Tanks

* Calif. Administrafion Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

conmst -1 To_ OBSERJE
Temalo. & SINGLE Wi STEeL
0 Thee WiAq _Gasorane 2000 o) -
/Uo Tt Gowl  Hné sbsaal,

JXC  Spu SHrPLE_ AT AL B/

L] _d8Viens JPl O?’WAJC

| REondsr U AnTHoRZED) RELGSE

Pl BE ALED.  Spmmbee T 11—,

STRIFPILE Ts Co Bk 7D H2E
DU 72 _IBViows Cod Tmm i 7200,

OO /0 Spd) SrmPle Biso .
Sl (Lesott€ el /] B odls

I

MT%L’O inspector: W/wéﬂ__
WA rcAr—

Signature:
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA \ {j‘ A
STATE WATER RESQURCES CONTROL BOARD \

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION FORM A

P LA &+ \\FH WZe 1UE .
o 4 24 i ) ‘COMPLETE THIS FORM r}m EACH FACILI‘I!YIS#E g\ U‘) Qq b

’f Jrb AW Le. f‘.., f (,;
00 (1 g

MARK ONLY (1 1 New PERMIT {1 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [[] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION Y] 7 PERMANENTLY GLOSED SITE
ONE ITEM { ] 2 INTERM PERMIT [] 4 AwENDED PERMIT [7] & TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE

. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

R'FA@L NAM F?}PERATOH /
&o,x C }%‘ /ME O(u)/L P g b [( }/ﬁ, c*f i .,m L0 J\mu e

ADDRES — NEARESI QROS EET . PARCEL # {OPTIONAL)
(_,}// ¢$/ %//L/J//!/) /{"’) } \q[ ' ’?\/ 1%2 <. \“)/ 4

cITY STATE SITE PHj)NE # WITH AREA CODE

[ ”C”f/‘\ Lo el cA | ¢ 0%;5)( (Sl o,

10 mgcm’g &] GORPORATION [} INDIVIDUAL ] PARTMERSHIP [ LOCAL-AGENCY [} COUNTY-AGENGY 1 STATE-AGENGY [ ] FEDERAL-AGEMCY

DISTRICTS
TYPE OF BUSINESS  IFINDIAN [# OF TANKS AT SITE [ E.P.A. LD
[] 1 eassTaTiIoN [_] 2 DISTRIBUTOR O retervcion <A 14 foptional) .
[] 2 FARM [] 4 PROCESSOR [/ 5 OTHER OR TRUST LANDS / Cﬂﬂd OGS R0 2
o 5 e s, bt
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optional
DaYS: NAME {LAST, FIRST); )—lONE#W H;ﬁ q@ /}/ DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
cheed . (dperce  (E) Jle
NIGHYS: NAME {LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE

(\f }’FEI» p L_ﬁ

il. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

NAME /oo’ o L ( i CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
e VN 2 /B Vs

MAILING OR STHEET ADDRESS v b indicate [ INIIDUAL [ LOCAL-AGENGY 7] STATE-AGENCY
[ CORPORATION ~ [J PARTNERSHIP [ ] COUNTY-AGENCY {7} FEDERAL-AGENCY

CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE

Il TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME OF OWNER - , ,_.,)/ Ay CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION -
T Y ik £ e \ox Lp ‘

MAILING OR STREET AIDRESS v borbindeals [ ] INDIVIDUAL [ LocaL-AGENGY ] STATE-AGENGY
{JCORPORATION [ ] PARTNERSHIP ] COUNTY-AGENCY [ FEDERAL-AGENCY

CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE ! PHONE # WITH AREA CCDE

IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (916) 739-2582 if questions arise.
Y (1K) Ha [4]4)-[ [N 2 Y

V. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal notification and billing will be sent o the tank owner unless box 1or Il is checked.

CHECK ONE BOX INDIGATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING: L @ L] om[]

THIS}FORM HAS BEEN CdMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

APP |CAN1;5 NAME (PRINTED & SIG}MTUHE) / APPLICANTS TITLE / DATE MO TH!I:};I?H
ap y
fdﬁe Zele 3{/{ zplatA At L(J <'C-/§// L /" Galer iy ?/y

7
LOGAL AGENCY USFONLY 7
‘ COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY # C il
- T AT N N P
i O] AR yla]ay
LOCATION CODE - OPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CODE‘ - OPTIONAL

-

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS 1S A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY.
FORM A {9-90) FORCO33A-R2



T o .. ..

INSTRUCTIORS 17108 TUMPL v vopag « -
GENURAL INSERUCTIG R iH

1 One FORM A" 1) be complute © for af) NEw PURMEOIN, PLEMIT CHANGIS or any AL S AVFSEIT
INFORMA TTION CHANGUS,
2. SUBMII ONLY ONI: (1) PORM "A* foe 5 baality/Site repardiess of i number of tnks Ince o ar 1he sire.
3 Fhus form saoulg he completed by ety the PERMIT AP JCANT o the LOCAL AGHNCY 1 NDERGROUND TANK

INSPLCTOR.
4. llease type or prescteatly sl ey ested fufocaation,
5 Use o hard pom: « FRERG I v ou s muhing 3 coping

FOP G FORM: "MARK ONEY GNP
! Mark an (Mjm 1. box ned fo Woatem Lnr ol desobo g s e ot s Bemy complk
L FACIUITY SSITH INFORMATION & ADDRISS (MUS - BT COMPLIZE s -
[ Record name and address (physica: locatonf of the undergroun g, -,
NOTE: Address MUST have 7 va'ild physicad seation itictuding s wtate. and 7ipy conle.

P.O. BOX NUMBIR ARI NOY AL EPTABLIL

Incfude nwvest crowg seveer and e of e aperator

2 Phone nuimoer o L have an aree oede M pembes o L,y SAMET 0 prop leeation,
Oheek e tptto e ben fug Yool gt o dssous e C DORPORATIONINT W13 Ad et}
ot e o T BT ey

5. W TaciltyfAste 1 tocated on kead withinn au mcan wseevation o Other indan trust lands, chedk | bov msarked "YhE"
6 ndicite the NUMIBLR of TANKS a1 this SITF.
7. Reeoed the EPA.ID # or write "NON" in the space proveded

TOPRENRRTY SYWRER sy FRIATTHON & AN (R4 ISE B COMYY 153 i)

L Compleie all dems in this section, unloss 2ll ems are the same as SECTION L 1he same, wri "SAME AS SEET™ aciosg
this section, DBe sure to check PROPERTY OWNERSIND TYri b

Iil TANK OwWNHR INFORMATION & ADIMG 98 (MUET B COMPLISTIN)

L Complete ai stenss in 1hs sCeliGN, vnicss sl Hems are the same s SECTION 1 I the same, wi - "SAMIZ AS SEvEe
BOPOSS GHis wotion Mo sure 1o ohe ok TANK OwNURSINE TYPL b

IV BOARD OF FQUALIZATION UST STORAGE ¥ ACCOUNT NUMBER (MUST B3x¢ COMPLITRUD

R S I R ] [EREIET ST P AL A MO LS i Genadi y Wi, 1 Peipaneed Betoge o permmin apvphiadion can
e piocessed. Registration wath the BOEL will ensure that you will reeeive a quisrierly slowage fee ret. |, in reparting the 304006
(6 mills) per gallon fee tue on the numoer of gallong placed ie your LISEs  "The BOE will code perss s exempt from paying the
sorage {ee soreiums will not be sens  If YOU do not have un account manbe with the BOTE or i YOO nave any questions
regarding the fee or exempnions, please call the BOTy ay O16-T39-2582 or wiite tor the 13017 at the folle g address: Board of
Fgualization. Unvironmental Foss Unit. PO, Bax 942879, Sacramanto, CA 94279-0001.

¥ LHGAL NOTIFICATION AN ITLANG ADDRINS

I Cheek ONE BOX (o1 the addicss that will be used for BOTIN LIGAL AND BILLING NOTIFE S THONS,
APPLICANTY MUSTE BOGM Al AT THE ¥Ry AY NIICATHD
INSTRUCTION FOR T [ LCAL AGENCITS

The connty and parisd, ron numbiers a1 s predeternuned and can be obtained by calling the State Board (316Y739-2428 I
ol tenther taay B ymed Iy the Hernh avney: biow over, this number must e namerieal and ear. M coptamn an alphaber  If
e lai wptiey prefe Lhe minic Baar 1o aswgm ihe facstity number, please leave it blunk,

IS s RIESPONSIBILITY OF THH LOCAL AGENCY THAT INSPECTS TUE PACILITY TO VIRIFY 1111
ACCURACY OF THR INFORMATION, THIS APPLICATION CANNOT B2 PRUCHSSHD 17 T BOR ACCOUNT
NUMBER 38 NOT Fit LI IN.THE LOCAL AGHNCY IS RESPONSIBLIL FOR THE COMPLETION OF T “LOTCAL
AGENCY USIT ONLY" INFORMATION ROX AND FOR FORWARDING ONI2 FORM "A* AND ASSGCIATED FORM
"BU(s) TO POLLOWING ADDROSS,

S i OF CALIRRMIA

STATE wATIR RUSOURCES CONTROL, BOARLY
C/ SWIILES,

DATA PROCESSING CHNTHR

O BOX 527

PARAMOUNT, Ca o723
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STATE OF CALIFORMA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B
2
':ﬁ; 66] L{“_) COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY {] 1 NEW PERMIT [] 2 RENEWAL PERMIT [ ] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION % 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE

ONE ITEM D 2 INTERIM PERMIT D 4 AMENDED PERMIT E] 6 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE 8 TANK REMOVED

DBAOR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: é:/ fadt {hee - Wi one o ldC
i. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALLITEMS - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN 4

A. OWNER'S TANK 1.D.# M@é( B. MANUFACTURED BY: @M ’
c. OATE wsTALLED woDavvEAR) /£ PX D. TANK CAPACITY N GALLONS:  ~) /3 ) )
I

iIL TANK CONTENTS  IFA.11SMARKED, COMPLETEITEMS.

A [3:' 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL [] 4ot 8. . % taREGULAR 3 3 DIESEL [T] e AviaTION Gas
] 2 PETROLEUM [ s emety % 1 PRODUCT 10 PRI ‘; JGE‘“:::;:- [ 7 METHaNOL
[T] 3 GHEMICAL PRODUCT [] 6 UNKNOWN 2 WASTE [] 2 ieacen % 89 OTHER (DESCRIBE N ITEM D. BELOW)

D. JF (A1)1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANGE STORED CAS#:

I, TANK CONSTRUCTION MARK ONE TEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOXDANDE

A TYPEOF ' . '1:| 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [ UNKNOWN
SYSTEM 2 SINGLE WALL T[] 4 SECONDARY CONTAINMENT (VAULTEDTANK [ | 9 OTHER

B TANK B 1 earesTeEL [T] 2 sTAwLESS STEEL [™] 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
"MATERIAL [} & CONCRETE [T] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE 7 ALUMINUM 7] & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WIFRP
{PrimacyTenky [ o BRONZE [] 1o cawanzeo sTEEL [ ] o5 UNkNOwN [ ] se OMER

(1 1 AumsER LINED [] 2 ALKYD LINING (] 4 EPaxy LINING  ["] 4 PHENOLIC LINING

C. ‘NJ:ng {1 5 aLass LiNmG [] & UMLINED "B 96 UNKNOWN [] 9 oTeR

{5 LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL ? VES__. NO___
ATIN v

D.CORROSION L1 ! POLYETHYLENE wRAP [ ] 2 COATING INYL WRAP [ ] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC

PROTECTION [ | 5 CATHODICPROTECTION [__] 91 NONE 85 UNKNOWN [ 98 OTHER b
! 4

P Y -
E, SPILL AND OVERFILL  SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) _,AL___ E OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMEN] INSTALLED (YEAR) 4:9 ‘AL

IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND 08 U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLIGABLE

ey

A. SYSTEM TYPE @1 SUCTION A U 2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY AU % QMHER %

B. CONSTRUCTION AU 1 snalwal  AQ)2 DOUBLEWALL A U'0 LNEDTRENGH A U 9 UNKNOWN A U % OTHER

C. MATERIALAND A U 1 BARESTEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION A U 5 ALUMINUM A U 6 CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U B 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/ERP
PROTECTION A U 8 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION 5 UNKNOWN AU % OTHER

D. LEAK DETECTION [ ]! AUTOMATICLINELEAKDETECTOR [ ]2 LINETKGHTNESSTESTING [ ° NOrraeL @/99 OTHER //ZZ E:j
V., TANK LEAK DETECTION ‘

[ 1 wisuaL cHEck [_] 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [ ] 3 VADOZE MONITORING [ ] 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [ | 5 GROUND WATER MONITCRING

[]s TankTesTivg [ ] 7 INTERSTIALMONITORING [ ] 91 NONE [E’g? UNKNOWN (7] o9 omHER
VI, TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION : L
1, ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MC/DAY/YR) 2, ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3, WAS TANKFILLED WiTH . yeg NO
SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS WNEAT MATERIAL 2 ] ]

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMBLETED UNDER PENAY/Y OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

e A A A, "2 30-'9 7

LOCAL AGENCY USE or;uﬁ THE STATE |.D. ﬂdMBER IS composma{)s THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

B COUNTY# JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
STATE 1D o] Ol G0Rq¥=3 [ODIoJoT mon
PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DA'FE

;EOF@M B (7-01) THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED,

1 FOR0D34B-RS



INSTRUCIIONS FOR COMPLETING FORM "B"
GENTIRAN, IS IROCLIORS:

Lo Ome FORM "I shall be compiet-d fur each tank for all NEIW PERMITS, PERMIT CHANGES, REMODVALS andfor an
other TANK INFORMATION CUANGIL

2 This form showdd be completed by either the PERMIE APPLICANT or the LOCAL AGENCY DNDERGROUNRD TANK
NSPECTOR,

1. Please type or print clearly all requested information,

4. Use a hard pomnl writing mstewmont, you are making 3 copics.

TOP OF FORM: "MARK ONLY ONE ITEM®

I Makoan (X) {n the box nest 10 tie em that best deseribes the reason the form is being completed.
2 indicate the DBA o Fanlity nane where the tank 16 instaffed.

EOPANE DRSCRIFIION - COMPLETT ATL FIHMS - IF UNENOWN - SO SPECIFY

A, Indicate owners tank {13 # - 10 there is a tank number that s used by the owner to identify the wak Lox. AD7O),
H  Indicate the name of the company that manufactured (the tank (ex, ACMTEs TARNK MUG.).

. pdicats ifae year the rank was installed (ex. 1987).

N, ladwate the tank capacity in gallons (ex. 25,000 or 10,000 ete.).

L PANK CONTENDS

A LU MOTOR VEIHCLE FUEL cheek boy 1 and complete ems B & C
2,1 not MOTOR VEHCLE FULL, chieck the apprapriate box i section A and complete tems B & 1.

B Check the approprate hox, . e -

¢ Check the ype of MOTOR VEHICLT FUEL (i box 1 is checked in A}, -

13 Print the chemeal name of the Fasaredous substance stored in the tank and the CAB#. (Chemical Abstract Service
number), if boa Lis NOT checked in A, | -

fiL ‘TANK CONSTRUCTION - MARK ONIY ITHM ONLY N BOX ABCED

I Cheek only one item in TYPE OF §YSIFEM, TANK MATERIAL, INTERIOR LINING and CORROSION PROTRCTION.
30 I OTHER, print in the space piovided.

IV, PIPING INFORMATION

1. Circle A0F above ground: cucle U undesground; and curcle both i apphcable.
I UNKNOWN, gircle; o of OLIRR, print in space provided,
1 indicate the LEAK DETECTIO S system{s) used (o comply with the momtoring requirement for the piping.

V. PANK LHAK DUTUCTION
I Indieate the LEAK DEISTECTION system(s) used to comply with the monitoring requirements for the tank,
VI INORMATION ON TANK PURMANENTLY CLOSHD IN PLACE

1. BSTIMATED DATE LAST USCD - MONTH/YEAR (Tannary, 1988 o1 01/88),
2. BSTIMATED QUANTTIY of HAYARDOUS SUBSTANCE remainmg in the lank {in Gallons).
3 WAS TANK FIELED WITH I BRT MATERIALY Check Yes or "NO

APPLICANT MUST STGN AN DATE THE PFORM AS INECATIID.
INSTRUCTION VORI LOUAL AGENCLS

The state umdsrground Storage tank deatification number 18 tomposed of the two digit county nwmber, the three digst jurisdiction
number, the & g dign facibty number and the six digit tank number. The coanty and jurisdiction numbers are predetermined and
can be obtaingd by calftog the State oard (916¥730-2421. "The acility number must be the same as shown in farm "A" The
tank number may be assigned by the local agency: however, this number must be numerical and cannot contain an alphabet, 1If
the local agency prefers the State Board 1o assign ihe 1ank number, please leave it blank.

I 1S THE RESPONSORLITY OF (IE LOCAL AGUNCY THAT INSPECTS THE FPACILITY T0 VUERIFY {11
ACCURACY OF THIE INFORMATION. TIH LOCAL AGENCY IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TIN COMPLETION O L1113
*LOCAL AGHNCY USI ONLY™ INFORMATION BOX AND FOR FORWARDING ONE FORM "A” AND ASSOCIATED
FORM "8} 10 THE FOLLOWING ADDRUSS.

SIATE OF CALIVORNIA

STATH WATER KUESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
C/O SWREPS.

DATA PROCESSING CENTER

P.O. BOX 527

PARAMOUNT, CA %0723
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HKz, Inc.

Environmental Contractors

FAX TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

DATE March 1, 1998
FROM: Rhonda Reemes-Hiper

TO: Pon Hluang, fllameda County enviornmental figalth Pepartment
i | *

FAXNO.:  510-357-9353

SUBJECT: 2124 Livingston 3treet, Oakland

VOT STIO0®D RECEIVE 2 PAGE®), INCLUBING TS COVER SHEET. ’
1 YOU PO NOT RECEIVE 1l THE PHGES, PLETISE Cillols (670) 261-1965

Hi Pon:
Well finally wg have the PO€ numbgr. It surg took a long time.
Angway the numbger is TK MT 44-038925

ddditionally, the attached sampling plan was thg othgr information you requestgd. | don't beligvg there
was angthing gleg. I there should be, plegase call me. ‘ ‘

We would [Ike to ggt the permits startgd at Oakland Firg and get this projeet underway.
Thank you for gour assistancg

- Rhom‘iln
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4 E‘vated/Stockpiled Soil

{ stockpiled Soil Volume  estimated) S: .ling Plan

. Soil samples taken from tank excavation wil
‘5-:‘- &O Yf) 5 ) 'i"e Sollected. placed in brass tubews, scaled with
eflon tape, cupped and placed on ice. transperted o

a State Certified lab under ¢hain of custody and
anrlyzed for the constituents of the tank, Samples
will be collect from the stockpile per the revciving

+ facilitics guidelincs. typically a 4 point composile
. per 10G yards.

e —

|

stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely
covered by plastic sheeting.

Wwill the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately
after tank removal? [ ] yes { ] no [ X1 unknown

If yes, explain reasoning

Tf unknown at this point in time, please ke aware that excavated Soil may
not be returned to the excavatlon without prior approval from Alameda
county. This means that the contractor, eonsultant, or respornsible party
nust communicate with the Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling
operationsa. .

16. Chemica) methods and associated detection 1imits to ke used for-analysing
samples:
The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses
and practical gquantitation reperting linits should be followad,
See attached Table 2.

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

‘ ==
contaminant | EPA or Other * . | EPA or Other 2nalysis Method
sought Sample Preparation Mathod Number . Dgtection

Method Number Linit |

T-.. 1

!

. i

8 TP & GCFID(5030) TEH G GCFID (3030 5

Unieaded 9= BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTKEE 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTXSZ 8260 B260

Mo
Lers

rev 4/6/95 -5 =
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Project Specialist

DEP T OF - ENVIRONMENTAL H
'ONMENTAT, PROTECTION DIVIS
1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, RM 250
ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577
PHONE # 510/567-6700
FAX # 510/337-9335

ATAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICESFGGENCY

UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
* » % Complete according to attached instructions * * *

Name of Business

Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT) \/l/ L C D m&b.uw

Site Address .Q/(Q&Z/DWVmwf/m j/

2.
d
city JO&K/M([ Zip EZ&O(/Q Phone /50)02@/*5‘95§/
3. Mailing Address o?/&é/ MV(/W(/)%J}’I 57
city (O’ﬂ./{ / CQ/MC/ ZJ.P _Qi{(aﬂfa_ Phone M
4. Property Owner A/CVﬂf’(/ZY%ﬂ7L' M&LW&I&D%S;ﬁLtf27Z1
Business Name (if applicable)
Address (Q/f?‘(/ MVM%?‘/M -
city, State IOL%/CU!(F/ /D /'/MU&_) Zip %é
5. Generator n under wh:.ch tank wz.ll be manifested
Jhogt-Coasty I/Wﬂcécwq 1< ne.
EPA ID# under which tank will be manlfested calooyadsoldnh X
d:-!.', o L::)
oD . i
:"v’, ’(‘/ ’ C\d\ ?
rew‘z’"#}*G/S{:S‘.\ -1 - Yy
[

]
el ®

.f)-.



SEMCO
907605/ 3222
HK2 INC, 2118200460 215 °

70 CHEMICAL WAY
REDWOGD CITY, CA 94083 2 Z_QZ'J_
DATE
Y TO THE g? W OO
o1 @aﬂﬁ anate s ULl 15 (530°2
W DOLLARS B s

GILENDALE FEDERAL Bank..,
MODFYTO QFFICE #2111

2929 MC HENHY AVE

MOUFSTO, CALIF 95350

wio PT—OAT

3227005512438 200LE0 £459

A Ho. | orrice of A AR oL Lex | T 10/ & 9D |
b Oesure Ne 796572
AN MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT e
EZRY

g\“{)\r\u\r\,&“ec)\ W\'\\(ATH “TOIARS |

RECEIVED exNC o }706\.\@“\\&/\ wy R,Qc)\mc]C‘h, Q4663

FROM:

PRt Coast Vendinsy Iy
_“ggﬂ Ly U \ r\‘%ﬂ I\‘QJ\?\} st Opll q 4ol e

RECEIVED&M DEPT
|| casH @LPERSONAL/CASH&QR'S@M 0. # 3\501 || OTHER:

110-1 (Rev 10/85) [0134E (08)) 3-Part Distribution: White - Payor Yellow & Pink - Depart,
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